2. From the Configurationmenu, select Configure Dressing.

If you wish to carry out manual dressing, selectManual dress. See Manual
dressing►68.

Dresser interval

• Set a value in hours and minutes.

Dresser speed

• Define the speed of dressing from the center to the outer edge of the grinding stone

Automatic dressing during process

Grinding on the grinding stone can be carried out either for a specified time or to remove a
specific amount of material. When Removal is selected, set Automatic dressing during
process to Yes.

The machine monitors the removal rate and dresses the stone as soon as the removal rate
decreases below a certain level.

Automatic dressing during
process

• Yes or No.

Automatic dressing after process

When grinding is carried out for a specific time, set Automatic dressing after process to Yes
to make sure that the stone is working perfectly when a new set of specimens is prepared.

When longer grinding times (> 30 seconds) are selected, set Automatic dressing after
process to Yes. This ensures that the grinding stone is kept sharp and efficient at all times.

Automatic dressing after
process

• Yes or No.

7   Configuration

Hexamatic 67

Dresser sensitivity

• Low setting: 20 – 40%
The removal rate goes quite low before the stone is dressed.
Low sensitivity dressing is less frequent and can increase the preparation time.

• High setting: 70 – 100%
The dresser is activated if the removal rate only decreases slightly.
High sensitivity - the stone is dressed more often, which reduces the lifetime and increases
the cost.

Dresser sensitivity • 20 to 100%.

Remaining height of stone

• This value indicates the remaining height of the stone.

7.4.1 Manual dressing
Struers recommends that you dress a new stone a couple of times before using it for grinding. This
will ensure that it is plane and ready for use.

Settings

Dresser step

To obtain an active and plane grinding stone surface, make sure that the dresser steps are large
enough to adequately dress the grinding stone.

To obtain the longest possible lifetime of the grinding stone, make sure that the steps are as small
as possible.

Dresser step • From 20 to 100 µm, in intervals of 10 µm..